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Car Battery Disposal 

The following towns accept batteries from their residents at 
their recycling centers or DPW garages.

No businesses or contractors!

Brick       
Island Heights
Jackson
Lacey
Lakehurst
Lakewood
Lavallette
Little Egg Harbor

732-451-4066

732-270-6424
732-928-1311
609-693-1100
732-657-9797 
732-905-3405

732-793-7766

Long Beach
Point Pleasant
Point Pleasant Beach    

732-892-1287 

732-892-1118

Some car repair & car parts stores also accept auto batteries

609-296-3600 
609-361-6676

Northern Recycling Center 
601 New Hampshire Ave. Lakewood building 68

Southern Recycling Center
379 Haywood Rd. Stafford building 105

Accepted Daily Mon-Sat 7:30 am to 3 pm

Seaside Heights

Seaside Park
Toms River
Tuckerton  

732-255-1000

609-296-5058

723-793-0313 
732-793-5100




