Car Battery Disposal



Northern Recycling Center

601 New Hampshire Ave. Lakewood building 68 **Southern Recycling Center**

379 Haywood Rd. Stafford building 105

Accepted Daily Mon-Sat 7:30 am to 3 pm

The following towns accept batteries from their residents at their recycling centers or DPW garages.

Brick	732-451-4066
Island Heights	732-270-6424
Jackson	732-928-1311
Lacey	609-693-1100
Lakehurst	732-657-9797
Lakewood	732-905-3405
Lavallette	732-793-7766
Little Egg Harbor	609-296-3600
Long Beach	609-361-6676
Point Pleasant	732-892-1287
Point Pleasant Beach	732-892-1118
Seaside Heights	723-793-0313
Seaside Park	732-793-5100
Toms River	732-255-1000
Tuckerton	609-296-5058

Some car repair & car parts stores also accept auto batteries

No businesses or contractors!



